

Jason S. Keil

Manager – Regulatory & Finance
Jason.Keil@blackhillscorp.com

7001 Mount Rushmore Rd. Rapid City, SD 57702

June 26, 2019

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
State Capitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Re. Docket No. RM19-001 - Draft Rules and Amendments

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen,

Black Hills Power Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy appreciates the opportunity to review and provide written comments regarding the proposed rule changes in the above referenced docket.

After review, Black Hills has no issues with the proposed rules and has no further comments.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason S. Keil

Manager - Regulatory & Finance

-/a Shil

Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy